#### 501825725 02/20/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan D. KATHMAN	06/09/2004
James E. MORRIS	06/16/2004
John Barnett HAMMOND	06/14/2004
Michael FELDMAN	06/09/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Optics Corporation
Street Address:	9815 David Taylor Drive
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12801940

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)207-0003

 Phone:
 703.207.0008

 Email:
 info@lee-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Morse
Address Line 1: Lee & Morse, P.C.

Address Line 2: 3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	280/096 D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Morse

Total Attachments: 3 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027731 FRAME: 0038 OP \$40.00 12801940

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/ 096

This is an assignment of the follow	ving rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
☑ United States of Am	erica rights, title and interest in the invention
	and interest in the invention
☑ United States Paten	t Application Serial No. 10/809,914
Date of Exe	cution: Date of Filing: 3/26/2004
	sional Patent Application Serial No. 60/457,664
☐ United States Paten	t No(s).
	Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US04/09383
Title of the Invention	
Wafer Based Optical Chassis and	Associated Methods
Inventors (Assignors)	
Name	Address
Alan D. Kathman	4700 Lone Tree Lane, Charlotte, NC 28269
James E. Morris	4545 Sugarberry Dr. Apt. 928 Charlotte, NC 28269
John Barnett Hammond	12241 Danielle Christina Court, Charlotte, NC 28216
Michael Feldman	8538 Camberly Road, Huntersville, NC 28078
	·
Assignee	
Name	Address
DIGITAL OPTICS	Address 9815 David Taylor Drive
CORPORATION	Charlotte, NC 28262

DOC096ASSIGNMENT\_OF\_RIGHTS.doc

Page 1 of 2

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/096

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application (s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patent or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature //	, Date
Alan D. Kathman	/// Volt	6/9/04
James E. Morris	Saus & Meunes	6/16/04
John Barnett Hammond		6/16/07
Michael Feldman	M Elen	6/9/09

DOC096ASSIGNMENT\_OF\_RIGHTS.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027731 FRAME: 0040

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 280/096

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application (s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patent or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Alan D. Kathman		
James E. Morris		
John Barnett Hammond	Ale Bunt Humm	14 JUNE 04
Michael Feldman	for Commy Hammer	17 JUNE OF
·		

DOC096ASSIGNMENT\_OF\_RIGHTS.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027731 FRAME: 0041

**RECORDED: 02/20/2012**